Yahoo! News Political Survey

February 26 - 27, 2020 - 1,662 U.S. Registered Voters
Including an oversample of 465 battleground state voters and 254 2016-2018 vote-switchers YOU
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 41% 47% 35% 31% 40% 42% 45% 44% 15% 50% 39%
Off on the wrong track 55% 50% 59% 63% 55% 53% 52% 52% 79% 47% 49%
Not sure 5% 4% 6% % 5% 4% 4% 4% 7% 3% 12%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,662) (737) (925) (200) (339) (698) (425) (1,283) (160) (131) (88)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)
Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground LeanR  SafeR  Swing DD RR Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 41% 11% 44% 78% 33% 32% 44% 45% 46% 37% 3% 84% 39%
Off on the wrong track 55% 86% 50% 16% 62% 62% 53% 51% 46% 56% 93% 12% 51%
Not sure 5% 3% 6% 6% 5% 6% 3% 4% % 6% 3% 4% 10%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,662)  (646)  (546)  (470) (451) (100) (560) (279) (272) (448)  (541)  (531)  (142)
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2. Financial Position
Compared to five years ago, would you say that you and your family are ...
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better off financially 40% 47% 34% 41% 39% 41% 40% 42% 24% 44% 51%
About the same 38% 34% 42% 40% 42% 35% 40% 38% 46% 36% 34%
Worse off financially 20% 17% 23% 18% 17% 24% 20% 20% 29% 18% 12%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 3%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,661) (737) (924) (200) (339) (698) (424) (1,282) (160) (131) (88)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)
Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground Lean R Safe R Swing DD RR Other
Better off financially 40% 20% 45% 64% 36% 32% 43% 44% 45% 36% 17% 70% 31%
About the same 38% 47% 35% 29% 41% 43% 36% 34% 39% 42% 47% 26% 41%
Worse off financially 20% 32% 19% 6% 23% 23% 21% 20% 15% 20% 35% 3% 24%
Not sure 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,661)  (645)  (546)  (470) (451) (100) (559) (279) (272) (448)  (540)  (531)  (142)
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3. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Getting better 39% 43% 35% 29% 32% 44% 45% 42% 16% 41% 52%
About the same 27% 26% 27% 32% 36% 21% 22% 27% 31% 23% 19%
Getting worse 30% 26% 33% 32% 27% 32% 27% 27% 43% 33% 22%
Not sure 5% 4% 5% % 6% 3% 5% 4% 9% 3% %
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,659) (737) (922) (200) (339) (696) (424) (1,281) (160) (131) (87)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)
Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground Lean R Safe R Swing DD RR Other
Getting better 39% 10% 44% 74% 33% 39% 40% 41% 45% 28% 7% 82% 32%
About the same 27% 35% 23% 18% 26% 22% 25% 30% 29% 34% 33% 15% 30%
Getting worse 30% 47% 28% 6% 34% 35% 30% 26% 22% 33% 53% 3% 27%
Not sure 5% 7% 5% 2% 6% 4% 5% 2% 4% 5% 7% 1% 12%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,659) (643) (546) (470) (450) (100) (559) (279) (271) (448) (538) (531) (142)
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4A. Favor or Oppose Issues — Replace private health insurance with Medicare for All — a single-payer, national health insurance program
Please tell us whether you are in favor or opposed to each of the following things.

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 34% 35% 33% 46% 44% 32% 19% 32% 41% 38% 35%
Oppose 50% 53% 48% 40% 35% 53% 66% 53% 34% 48% 49%
Not sure 16% 13% 19% 14% 21% 15% 15% 15% 25% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,660) (736) (924) (200) (339) (698) (423) (1,281) (160) (131) (88)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)
Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground LeanR  SafeR  Swing DD RR Other
Favor 34% 53% 29% 11% 36% 30% 31% 33% 35% 43% 52% 8% 35%
Oppose 50% 23% 57% 80% 47% 54% 53% 52% 49% 42% 25% 85% 38%
Not sure 16% 23% 14% 9% 17% 16% 16% 15% 16% 15% 24% % 27%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,660)  (645)  (546)  (469) (450) (100) (559) (279) (272) (448)  (540)  (530)  (142)
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4B. Favor or Oppose Issues — Make public colleges and universities free and cancel student debt
Please tell us whether you are in favor or opposed to each of the following things.
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 41% 37% 45% 49% 56% 36% 30% 36% 67% 41% 49%
Oppose 46% 53% 41% 39% 34% 52% 55% 50% 21% 53% 45%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 12% 11% 12% 14% 14% 11% 6% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,660) (735) (925) (200) (339) (698) (423) (1,281) (160) (131) (88)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)
Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground LeanR  SafeR  Swing DD RR Other
Favor 41% 67% 31% 15% 46% 51% 37% 38% 40% 46% 66% 12% 37%
Oppose 46% 15% 57% 80% 40% 43% 50% 50% 50% 41% 16% 84% 45%
Not sure 12% 18% 13% 5% 14% 6% 13% 11% 10% 12% 18% 5% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,660)  (646)  (544)  (470) (451) (100) (558) (279) (272) (446)  (541)  (531)  (142)
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4C. Favor or Oppose Issues — Eliminate criminal penalties for illegal border crossings
Please tell us whether you are in favor or opposed to each of the following things.
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 30% 29% 32% 38% 34% 25% 30% 28% 44% 32% 28%
Oppose 53% 57% 50% 43% 45% 60% 57% 56% 30% 58% 62%
Not sure 17% 14% 19% 19% 21% 15% 13% 16% 26% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,658) (735) (923) (200) (339) (697) (422) (1,281) (159) (130) (88)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)
Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground LeanR  SafeR  Swing DD RR Other
Favor 30% 52% 21% 8% 33% 37% 28% 28% 29% 35% 50% 6% 29%
Oppose 53% 21% 64% 87% 45% 47% 57% 60% 57% 49% 21% 90% 55%
Not sure 17% 26% 15% 5% 22% 16% 15% 12% 14% 16% 29% 3% 16%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,658)  (645)  (544)  (469) (449) (100) (559) (278) (272) (447)  (539)  (530)  (142)
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4D. Favor or Oppose Issues — Ban fracking and mountain-top coal mining.
Please tell us whether you are in favor or opposed to each of the following things.
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 42% 39% 44% 42% 48% 38% 43% 42% 53% 31% 34%
Oppose 3% 45% 31% 29% 27% 43% 44% 40% 15% 45% 37%
Not sure 21% 16% 25% 29% 25% 19% 14% 18% 32% 24% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,661) (737) (924) (200) (339) (697) (425) (1,283) (160) (130) (88)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)
Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground LeanR  SafeR  Swing DD RR Other
Favor 42% 65% 39% 14% 45% 47% 43% 39% 37% 45% 70% 12% 33%
Oppose 37% 13% 44% 64% 34% 35% 39% 41% 40% 33% 12% 69% 31%
Not sure 21% 22% 18% 22% 21% 18% 18% 20% 24% 23% 18% 19% 36%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,661)  (646)  (546)  (469) (450) (100) (560) (279) (272) (447)  (541)  (531)  (142)
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4E. Favor or Oppose Issues — Reach 100% renewable energy for electricity and transportation by 2030
Please tell us whether you are in favor or opposed to each of the following things.
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 Black Hispanic Other
Favor 56% 51% 60% 60% 63% 71% 48% 60%
Oppose 26% 34% 19% 27% 18% 12% 30% 22%
Not sure 18% 15% 21% 13% 19% 17% 22% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,661) (737) (924) (200) (338) (160) (130) (88)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)
Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground Swing DD Other
Favor 56% 82% 49% 26% 62% 56% 63% 84% 53%
Oppose 26% 5% 33% 48% 22% 29% 19% 5% 19%
Not sure 18% 13% 18% 26% 16% 15% 17% 11% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
(1,661) (645) (546) (470) (451) (100) (447) (541) (142)

Unweighted N
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4F. Favor or Oppose Issues — Raise $4 trillion over the next 10 years by taxing the richest 0.1% of households
Please tell us whether you are in favor or opposed to each of the following things.
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 58% 54% 62% 60% 65% 56% 54% 57% 70% 47% 61%
Oppose 28% 35% 22% 30% 21% 27% 35% 29% 13% 38% 30%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 10% 15% 17% 11% 13% 17% 15% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,656) (736) (920) (200) (339) (695) (422) (1,277) (160) (131) (88)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)
Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground Lean R Safe R Swing DD RR Other
Favor 58% 87% 49% 27% 66% 55% 56% 57% 51% 62% 90% 23% 51%
Oppose 28% % 32% 54% 23% 32% 32% 27% 31% 23% 4% 58% 25%
Not sure 14% 6% 19% 19% 11% 13% 12% 16% 18% 15% 6% 20% 24%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,656)  (645)  (544)  (467) (448) (100) (559) (278) (271) (447)  (540)  (527)  (142)
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4G. Favor or Oppose Issues — Overturning Roe vs. Wade and ban all abortions
Please tell us whether you are in favor or opposed to each of the following things.
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 29% 33% 24% 31% 25% 26% 35% 29% 25% 30% 29%
Oppose 57% 52% 62% 53% 62% 59% 53% 59% 59% 43% 52%
Not sure 14% 15% 14% 15% 14% 16% 12% 12% 16% 28% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,658) (735) (923) (200) (339) (697) (422) (1,280) (159) (131) (88)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)
Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground LeanR  SafeR  Swing DD RR Other
Favor 29% 11% 23% 58% 20% 32% 27% 34% 39% 26% 5% 55% 32%
Oppose 57% 79% 61% 23% 63% 58% 59% 54% 46% 60% 87% 24% 51%
Not sure 14% 10% 16% 19% 17% 9% 14% 12% 15% 13% 9% 21% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,658)  (644)  (545)  (469) (448) (100) (560) (278) (272) (446)  (540)  (530)  (142)
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4H. Favor or Oppose Issues — Legalize marijuana
Please tell us whether you are in favor or opposed to each of the following things.
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 59% 62% 56% 61% 68% 59% 47% 60% 62% 49% 55%
Oppose 29% 29% 29% 25% 21% 29% 39% 28% 24% 38% 39%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 14% 10% 11% 13% 12% 14% 13% %
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,659) (736) (923) (200) (339) (697) (423) (1,281) (159) (131) (88)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)
Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground LeanR  SafeR  Swing DD RR Other
Favor 59% 76% 60% 34% 60% 64% 62% 51% 57% 58% 79% 37% 59%
Oppose 29% 12% 29% 54% 27% 26% 29% 34% 33% 27% 10% 52% 29%
Not sure 12% 12% 11% 13% 14% 11% 10% 16% 10% 15% 11% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,659)  (646)  (545)  (468) (451) (100) (558) (279) (271) (448)  (541)  (529)  (141)
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41. Favor or Oppose Issues — Impose tariffs on products imported from China
Please tell us whether you are in favor or opposed to each of the following things.
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 48% 53% 43% 39% 39% 54% 53% 49% 35% 53% 58%
Oppose 26% 26% 27% 26% 30% 23% 28% 25% 30% 31% 24%
Not sure 26% 21% 30% 34% 31% 23% 19% 26% 35% 16% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,660) (736) (924) (199) (338) (698) (425) (1,281) (160) (131) (88)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)
Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground LeanR  SafeR  Swing DD RR Other
Favor 48% 26% 52% 74% 44% 43% 48% 50% 54% 46% 20% 81% 42%
Oppose 26% 39% 27% 9% 28% 33% 27% 23% 23% 27% 45% 6% 24%
Not sure 26% 35% 21% 17% 28% 24% 25% 27% 23% 26% 35% 14% 34%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,660)  (644)  (546)  (470) (450) (100) (560) (278) (272) (447)  (541)  (531)  (141)
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4J. Favor or Oppose Issues — Build a wall to keep undocumented immigrants out
Please tell us whether you are in favor or opposed to each of the following things.
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 47% 51% 43% 33% 42% 52% 53% 50% 31% 47% 43%
Oppose 47% 43% 49% 57% 50% 43% 43% 46% 52% 45% 52%
Not sure 7% 5% 8% 10% 9% 5% 4% 5% 16% 9% 6%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,657) (733) (924) (200) (338) (696) (423) (1,280) (159) (130) (88)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)
Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground LeanR  SafeR  Swing DD RR Other
Favor 47% 15% 50% 88% 38% 52% 49% 49% 55% 40% 8% 93% 44%
Oppose 47% 76% 45% 8% 54% 45% 45% 46% 37% 51% 85% 3% 41%
Not sure % 9% 5% 4% 8% 3% 6% 4% 8% 9% 6% 4% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,657)  (643)  (546)  (468) (451) (100) (556) (278) (272) (445)  (540)  (530)  (142)
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4K. Favor or Oppose Issues — Abolish the death penalty
Please tell us whether you are in favor or opposed to each of the following things.
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 33% 35% 31% 40% 38% 28% 32% 32% 44% 32% 26%
Oppose 48% 50% 46% 39% 42% 54% 52% 52% 24% 47% 50%
Not sure 19% 14% 22% 21% 20% 18% 16% 16% 31% 21% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,660) (736) (924) (200) (339) (698) (423) (1,281) (160) (131) (88)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)
Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground LeanR  SafeR  Swing DD RR Other
Favor 33% 54% 27% 11% 39% 30% 30% 30% 33% 34% 55% 11% 18%
Oppose 48% 26% 52% 5% 40% 53% 52% 49% 54% 45% 23% 78% 49%
Not sure 19% 21% 20% 13% 21% 17% 19% 21% 13% 20% 22% 11% 33%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,660)  (646)  (546)  (468) (451) (100) (558) (279) (272) (447)  (541)  (530)  (142)
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5A. Candidate Familiarity — Joe Biden
How familiar are you with the following candidates running for president?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very familiar 67% 70% 64% 64% 61% 70% 67% 65% 74% 76% 55%
Somewhat familiar 28% 25% 30% 29% 32% 24% 28% 29% 21% 17% 33%
Slightly familiar 6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 4% 5% 4% 7% 12%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,659) (735) (924) (200) (339) (698) (422) (1,280) (160) (131) (88)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)
Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground Lean R Safe R Swing DD RR Other
Very familiar 67% 71% 67% 60% 71% 69% 67% 66% 59% 61% 76% 62% 51%
Somewhat familiar 28% 25% 28% 31% 24% 25% 29% 26% 33% 32% 22% 30% 33%
Slightly familiar 6% 5% 4% 8% 5% 6% 4% % 8% % 3% % 15%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Totals 101% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,659) (645) (546) (468) (450) (100) (560) (279) (270) (447) (541) (529) (142)
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5B. Candidate Familiarity — Mike Bloomberg
How familiar are you with the following candidates running for president?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very familiar 44% 50% 39% 40% 46% 45% 43% 43% 39% 63% 37%
Somewhat familiar 38% 34% 41% 40% 34% 40% 38% 40% 35% 28% 38%
Slightly familiar 17% 15% 19% 18% 19% 15% 18% 17% 24% 9% 22%
Don’t know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,657) (736) (921) (198) (339) (695) (425) (1,280) (158) (131) (88)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)
Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground Lean R Safe R Swing DD RR Other
Very familiar 44% 43% 46% 44% 52% 45% 47% 41% 29% 42% 45% 45% 44%
Somewhat familiar 38% 38% 38% 38% 34% 37% 37% 40% 45% 38% 39% 39% 29%
Slightly familiar 17% 18% 15% 18% 13% 17% 16% 17% 25% 20% 15% 16% 26%
Don’t know 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,657) (643) (546) (468) (450) (100) (558) (278) (271) (447) (539) (530) (141)
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5C. Candidate Familiarity — Pete Buttigieg
How familiar are you with the following candidates running for president?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very familiar 38% 44% 32% 40% 31% 40% 39% 38% 31% 48% 34%
Somewhat familiar 37% 35% 39% 31% 40% 39% 37% 40% 31% 26% 41%
Slightly familiar 20% 18% 22% 25% 24% 15% 22% 18% 25% 24% 25%
Don’t know 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% % 2% 4% 13% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,661) (737) (924) (200) (339) (698) (424) (1,282) (160) (131) (88)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)
Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground Lean R Safe R Swing DD RR Other
Very familiar 38% 39% 39% 33% 39% 41% 40% 34% 35% 35% 43% 35% 35%
Somewhat familiar 37% 36% 37% 39% 37% 36% 37% 44% 34% 36% 38% 39% 31%
Slightly familiar 20% 19% 20% 23% 17% 18% 19% 20% 27% 23% 15% 22% 29%
Don't know 5% 5% 4% 5% % 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,661) (646) (546) (469) (451) (100) (559) (279) (272) (448) (541) (530) (142)
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5D. Candidate Familiarity — Amy Klobuchar
How familiar are you with the following candidates running for president?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very familiar 31% 36% 27% 29% 29% 33% 34% 30% 34% 40% 30%
Somewhat familiar 34% 35% 34% 33% 31% 34% 39% 37% 26% 27% 34%
Slightly familiar 27% 23% 30% 29% 30% 24% 25% 26% 27% 25% 36%
Don’t know 8% 5% 10% 9% 10% 9% 3% % 13% 8% 0%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,656) (734) (922) (200) (339) (695) (422) (1,278) (159) (131) (88)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)
Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground Lean R Safe R Swing DD RR Other
Very familiar 31% 35% 32% 26% 34% 30% 34% 23% 30% 27% 37% 29% 25%
Somewhat familiar 34% 33% 32% 38% 36% 34% 34% 40% 29% 31% 35% 37% 26%
Slightly familiar 27% 26% 27% 27% 22% 28% 24% 31% 35% 32% 23% 26% 33%
Don’t know 8% 6% 9% 9% 8% 8% 8% 6% % 9% 5% 8% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,656) (642) (544) (470) (450) (99) (559) (279) (269) (447) (538) (529) (142)

18



Yahoo! News Political Survey

February 26 - 27, 2020 - 1,662 U.S. Registered Voters
Including an oversample of 465 battleground state voters and 254 2016-2018 vote-switchers YOU
5E. Candidate Familiarity — Bernie Sanders
How familiar are you with the following candidates running for president?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very familiar 67% 71% 63% 74% 67% 66% 62% 66% 64% 78% 62%
Somewhat familiar 26% 23% 28% 20% 24% 26% 31% 28% 20% 14% 23%
Slightly familiar 8% 6% 9% 6% 9% 8% 7% 6% 16% 9% 15%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,658) (735) (923) (200) (338) (695) (425) (1,280) (160) (130) (88)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)
Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground Lean R Safe R Swing DD RR Other
Very familiar 67% 71% 69% 59% 70% 69% 68% 67% 60% 66% 74% 61% 61%
Somewhat familiar 26% 22% 26% 29% 23% 23% 26% 26% 29% 25% 22% 30% 25%
Slightly familiar 8% 7% 4% 12% % 8% 6% % 12% 9% 4% 9% 14%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,658) (645) (544) (469) (450) (100) (558) (279) (271) (446) (541) (529) (142)
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5F. Candidate Familiarity — Elizabeth Warren
How familiar are you with the following candidates running for president?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very familiar 56% 61% 51% 56% 57% 57% 54% 56% 56% 62% 49%
Somewhat familiar 31% 28% 34% 28% 30% 31% 35% 33% 26% 24% 33%
Slightly familiar 12% 11% 14% 17% 13% 11% 10% 11% 17% 13% 18%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,658) (737) (921) (200) (337) (697) (424) (1,279) (160) (131) (88)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)
Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground Lean R Safe R Swing DD RR Other
Very familiar 56% 58% 59% 50% 60% 63% 59% 56% 44% 49% 64% 53% 48%
Somewhat familiar 31% 29% 32% 35% 28% 26% 31% 33% 37% 34% 27% 35% 31%
Slightly familiar 12% 13% 10% 15% 12% 10% 10% 11% 19% 17% 9% 13% 21%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 99% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,658) (646) (546) (466) (450) (100) (560) (277) (271) (448) (541) (528) (141)
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6A. Favorability — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 33% 37% 30% 26% 26% 35% 44% 36% 10% 39% 38%
Somewhat favorable 11% 12% 10% 11% 12% 12% 6% 12% 6% 9% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 6% 5% 11% 7% 4% 2% 4% 10% 7% 11%
Very unfavorable 50% 45% 55% 51% 55% 49% 48% 48% 74% 44% 42%
Don’t know 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,658) (735) (923) (200) (339) (695) (424) (1,279) (160) (131) (88)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)
Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground Lean R Safe R Swing DD RR Other
Very favorable 33% 6% 31% 74% 29% 25% 36% 35% 38% 23% 3% 75% 26%
Somewhat favorable 11% 3% 16% 15% 9% 20% 9% 14% 10% 15% 2% 17% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 6% 7% 2% 4% 4% 5% 3% 9% 13% 2% 4% 9%
Very unfavorable 50% 84% 45% 9% 57% 50% 49% 48% 41% 49% 93% 4% 49%
Don’t know 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,658) (643) (545) (470) (449) (100) (559) (278) (272) (447) (538) (531) (142)
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6B. Favorability — Mike Pence
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 29% 30% 29% 20% 19% 32% 41% 33% 10% 28% 26%
Somewhat favorable 16% 19% 14% 21% 19% 17% 10% 16% 14% 25% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 8% % 11% 8% 7% % 13% 7% 12%
Very unfavorable 43% 40% 45% 49% 44% 41% 40% 41% 58% 32% 42%
Don’t know 3% 2% 4% 3% 7% 3% 2% 3% 5% 8% 2%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,662) (737) (925) (200) (339) (698) (425) (1,283) (160) (131) (88)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)
Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground Lean R Safe R Swing DD RR Other
Very favorable 29% 5% 24% 69% 22% 29% 31% 37% 35% 17% 3% 67% 24%
Somewhat favorable 16% 10% 24% 18% 19% 15% 15% 13% 17% 23% 6% 21% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 10% 10% 4% 9% 6% 8% 8% 9% 12% 8% 5% 18%
Very unfavorable 43% 1% 39% 7% 46% 47% 43% 41% 36% 42% 80% 5% 27%
Don’t know 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 3% 6% 3% 2% 3%
Totals 99% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,662)  (646)  (546)  (470) (451) (100) (560) (279) (272) (448)  (541)  (531)  (142)
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6C. Favorability — Nancy Pelosi
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 27% 24% 30% 19% 26% 27% 34% 24% 54% 22% 16%
Somewhat favorable 18% 18% 18% 23% 23% 17% 12% 17% 19% 17% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 8% 17% 13% 5% 5% % 13% 12% 12%
Very unfavorable 45% 49% 41% 38% 36% 50% 49% 50% 12% 48% 44%
Don’t know 1% 0% 2% 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,659) (735) (924) (200) (339) (695) (425) (1,281) (160) (130) (88)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)
Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground Lean R Safe R Swing DD RR Other
Very favorable 27% 53% 14% 5% 30% 28% 30% 26% 19% 22% 54% 3% 15%
Somewhat favorable 18% 29% 17% 3% 27% 13% 13% 15% 13% 18% 32% 2% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 12% 4% % 11% 7% 9% 14% 15% 8% 4% 16%
Very unfavorable 45% 6% 56% 87% 36% 45% 47% 49% 53% 42% 3% 92% 49%
Don’t know 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 4% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 98% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,659) (645) (545) (469) (451) (99) (559) (278) (272) (448) (540) (529) (142)
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6D. Favorability — Mitch McConnell
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 14% 16% 12% 13% 10% 13% 18% 14% 7% 24% 9%
Somewhat favorable 20% 24% 17% 17% 18% 21% 23% 20% 16% 21% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 13% 15% 11% 13% 8% 11% 16% 12% 10%
Very unfavorable 46% 46% 46% 45% 46% 46% 47% 48% 47% 31% 44%
Don’t know 9% 4% 13% 11% 15% % 4% 8% 14% 12% 4%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,658) (733) (925) (200) (337) (696) (425) (1,283) (157) (130) (88)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)
Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground Lean R Safe R Swing DD RR Other
Very favorable 14% 4% 10% 30% 16% 9% 12% 13% 14% 9% 2% 29% 13%
Somewhat favorable 20% 7% 24% 34% 16% 25% 19% 24% 24% 19% 5% 37% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 9% 12% 15% 11% 18% 12% 12% 11% 15% 6% 15% 16%
Very unfavorable 46% 70% 46% 13% 50% 40% 47% 42% 41% 43% 81% 12% 29%
Don’t know 9% 9% 8% 8% 8% 7% 10% 8% 9% 13% 6% 7% 20%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,658) (643) (546) (469) (450) (100) (559) (279) (270) (447) (539) (530) (142)
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6E. Favorability — Joe Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 21% 16% 24% 18% 21% 20% 24% 16% 55% 25% 6%
Somewhat favorable 26% 26% 26% 32% 28% 25% 22% 26% 24% 25% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 18% 16% 22% 23% 13% 15% 19% 12% 17% 10%
Very unfavorable 35% 38% 31% 27% 28% 40% 37% 39% 6% 32% 47%
Don’t know 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 98% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,659) (735) (924) (199) (339) (696) (425) (1,282) (158) (131) (88)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)
Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground Lean R Safe R Swing DD RR Other
Very favorable 21% 40% 10% 4% 23% 20% 21% 21% 15% 19% 40% 2% 13%
Somewhat favorable 26% 38% 27% 9% 32% 30% 25% 24% 20% 30% 42% % 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 14% 23% 17% 17% 16% 16% 14% 21% 24% 12% 19% 19%
Very unfavorable 35% 7% 38% 69% 26% 32% 36% 41% 42% 24% 5% 73% 36%
Don’t know 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,659) (646) (544) (469) (450) (100) (559) (278) (272) (448) (541) (530) (140)
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6F. Favorability — Mike Bloomberg
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 10% 11% 10% 10% 13% 10% 9% % 24% 20% 6%
Somewhat favorable 24% 20% 27% 19% 19% 24% 30% 22% 38% 17% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 26% 18% 29% 22% 21% 19% 23% 17% 26% 17%
Very unfavorable 41% 41% 40% 40% 42% 42% 39% 45% 15% 36% 50%
Don’t know 3% 1% 5% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 6% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,648) (733) (915) (195) (335) (695) (423) (1,275) (158) (130) (85)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)
Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground Lean R Safe R Swing DD RR Other
Very favorable 10% 19% 6% 4% 14% 6% 10% 10% % 13% 15% 3% 15%
Somewhat favorable 24% 37% 18% 11% 27% 28% 24% 20% 20% 26% 39% % 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 22% 23% 22% 21% 17% 24% 25% 20% 20% 24% 21% 17%
Very unfavorable 41% 19% 49% 63% 36% 47% 39% 42% 48% 36% 19% 67% 42%
Don’t know 3% 4% 4% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 1% 8%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,648) (638) (541) (469) (449) (98) (557) (273) (271) (445) (534) (530) (139)
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6G. Favorability — Pete Buttigieg
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 17% 17% 17% 14% 16% 18% 20% 18% 19% 12% 7%
Somewhat favorable 28% 26% 30% 32% 28% 29% 22% 27% 33% 28% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 20% 20% 25% 25% 15% 19% 19% 23% 18% 25%
Very unfavorable 31% 36% 27% 26% 25% 34% 37% 32% 18% 35% 33%
Don’t know 4% 2% 6% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 6% 8% 2%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,585) (716) (869) (188) (324) (660) (413) (1,231) (143) (126) (85)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)
Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground Lean R Safe R Swing DD RR Other
Very favorable 17% 32% 10% 3% 17% 13% 19% 17% 16% 15% 32% 2% 17%
Somewhat favorable 28% 38% 29% 13% 31% 41% 26% 28% 21% 36% 41% 10% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 17% 23% 21% 22% 18% 19% 18% 19% 20% 18% 21% 20%
Very unfavorable 31% 9% 34% 59% 26% 23% 32% 33% 39% 23% 6% 64% 33%
Don’t know 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 7% 3% 3% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,585)  (615)  (526)  (444) (427) (97) (534) (268) (259) (424)  (527)  (505)  (129)
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6H. Favorability — Amy Klobuchar
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 13% 14% 13% 11% 16% 11% 15% 13% 22% 9% 6%
Somewhat favorable 33% 30% 36% 28% 30% 34% 37% 32% 43% 28% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 25% 22% 34% 24% 22% 18% 24% 16% 30% 26%
Very unfavorable 22% 26% 18% 17% 19% 25% 24% 24% 7% 25% 29%
Don’t know 8% 6% 11% 10% 12% % 6% 8% 13% 8% 5%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,534) (705) (829) (174) (304) (643) (413) (1,185) (141) (121) (87)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)
Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground Lean R Safe R Swing DD RR Other
Very favorable 13% 23% 8% 5% 12% 10% 16% 13% 12% 13% 21% 5% 11%
Somewhat favorable 33% 47% 32% 14% 41% 33% 30% 24% 29% 32% 53% 11% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 17% 25% 31% 24% 24% 22% 30% 19% 27% 15% 31% 16%
Very unfavorable 22% 5% 26% 43% 18% 21% 24% 23% 26% 16% 4% 46% 24%
Don’t know 8% 8% 10% 7% 5% 12% 8% 9% 13% 12% 7% 6% 20%
Totals 99% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,534) (6086) (501) (427) (416) (92) (512) (259) (255) (413) (516) (489) (116)
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6l. Favorability — Bernie Sanders
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 24% 24% 24% 41% 35% 16% 14% 21% 35% 30% 27%
Somewhat favorable 22% 20% 24% 19% 24% 23% 20% 21% 32% 12% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 12% 10% 11% 13% 15% 12% 19% 7% 5%
Very unfavorable 41% 43% 39% 29% 30% 47% 51% 45% 13% 47% 44%
Don’t know 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 4% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,659) (737) (922) (200) (339) (697) (423) (1,281) (160) (131) (87)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)
Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground Lean R Safe R Swing DD RR Other
Very favorable 24% 42% 19% 4% 31% 23% 20% 19% 22% 28% 40% 3% 26%
Somewhat favorable 22% 36% 17% 6% 25% 25% 23% 19% 17% 25% 37% 3% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 15% 13% 8% 11% 8% 13% 15% 13% 15% 15% 8% 13%
Very unfavorable 41% 6% 50% 81% 33% 44% 43% 46% 48% 29% 8% 86% 38%
Don’t know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,659) (645) (545) (469) (450) (100) (558) (279) (272) (448) (539) (530) (142)
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6J. Favorability — Elizabeth Warren
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 22% 22% 22% 27% 29% 19% 16% 20% 34% 23% 16%
Somewhat favorable 24% 20% 27% 24% 25% 23% 23% 22% 37% 17% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 13% 15% 11% 11% 14% 12% 14% 18% 8%
Very unfavorable 40% 45% 35% 31% 31% 45% 44% 44% 12% 39% 41%
Don’t know 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,653) (734) (919) (199) (337) (694) (423) (1,280) (158) (130) (85)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)
Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground Lean R Safe R Swing DD RR Other
Very favorable 22% 41% 14% 4% 26% 20% 20% 23% 17% 21% 41% 3% 15%
Somewhat favorable 24% 37% 23% 6% 29% 28% 22% 21% 18% 27% 41% 3% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 12% 12% 12% 13% 11% 12% 16% 20% 10% 9% 16%
Very unfavorable 40% 5% 50% 76% 31% 37% 45% 42% 45% 29% 5% 84% 38%
Don’t know 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 7%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,653)  (641)  (545)  (467) (447) (99) (557) (279) (271) (441)  (540)  (530)  (142)
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7. Most Likely to Lose to Donald Trump
Which candidate do you think is the most likely to lose to Donald Trump?
Asked of Democrats, those who lean toward Democrats, and Independents
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 12% 11% 13% 15% 12% 10% 11% 12% 12% 7% 20%
Mike Bloomberg 9% 8% 9% 13% 13% 7% 6% 9% 7% 12% 10%
Pete Buttigieg 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 8% 4% 16% 6% 2%
Amy Klobuchar 6% 3% 8% 5% 8% 6% 4% 5% 8% 7% 6%
Tulsi Gabbard 18% 18% 17% 12% 14% 20% 21% 18% 21% 12% 19%
Bernie Sanders 32% 37% 27% 27% 27% 35% 34% 33% 19% 36% 32%
Tom Steyer 8% 10% 7% 9% 10% 8% 6% 8% 9% 8% 8%
Elizabeth Warren 10% 8% 12% 13% 11% 9% 10% 11% 8% 12% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,582) (705) (877) (192) (327) (667) (396) (1,220) (154) (124) (84)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)

Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground Lean R Safe R Swing DD RR Other
Joe Biden 12% 8% 13% 15% 11% 13% 12% 12% 13% 13% 7% 15% 14%
Mike Bloomberg 9% 10% 9% 7% 12% 10% 8% 9% 6% 10% 9% 7% 14%
Pete Buttigieg 6% 7% 7% 3% 4% 6% 7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 4% 9%
Amy Klobuchar 6% 8% 6% 3% 6% 3% 5% 6% 6% 6% 7% 3% 10%
Tulsi Gabbard 18% 30% 15% 4% 21% 16% 17% 17% 15% 16% 34% 3% 12%
Bernie Sanders 32% 17% 33% 50% 26% 34% 35% 32% 36% 29% 15% 51% 30%
Tom Steyer 8% 10% 7% 7% 10% 12% 6% 7% 8% 8% 11% 6% 5%
Elizabeth Warren 10% 10% 10% 11% 11% 6% 10% 9% 11% 10% 10% 11% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,682)  (620)  (520)  (442) (426) (91) (541) (260) (264) (440)  (507)  (502)  (133)

31



Yahoo! News Political Survey

February 26 - 27, 2020 - 1,662 U.S. Registered Voters
Including an oversample of 465 battleground state voters and 254 2016-2018 vote-switchers YOU
8. Democratic Nominee Preference
Which candidate would you most like to be the Democratic presidential nominee in 20207
Asked of Democrats, those who lean toward Democrats, and Independents
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 21% 18% 24% 11% 13% 27% 30% 20% 30% 13% 11%
Mike Bloomberg 14% 14% 14% 10% 10% 19% 16% 10% 23% 24% 24%
Pete Buttigieg 10% 11% 10% 5% 10% 11% 13% 14% 1% 6% 11%
Amy Klobuchar 4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 3% 7% 5% 1% 2% 1%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1%
Bernie Sanders 27% 31% 24% 42% 42% 16% 14% 24% 31% 31% 42%
Tom Steyer 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 4% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Elizabeth Warren 18% 16% 20% 20% 19% 20% 13% 22% 10% 13% 9%
Other 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 6% 0%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (811) (317) (494) (122) (178) (311) (200) (581) (132) (68) (30)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)

Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground Lean R Safe R Swing DD RR Other
Joe Biden 21% 22% 16% * 18% 28% 21% 28% 22% 18% 23% * 25%
Mike Bloomberg 14% 15% 9% * 19% 6% 17% 8% 5% 14% 14% * 11%
Pete Buttigieg 10% 11% 9% * 9% 8% 12% 7% 14% 8% 11% * 16%
Amy Klobuchar 4% 4% 4% * 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% * 2%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 1% 2% * 0% 5% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% * 3%
Bernie Sanders 27% 25% 35% * 28% 27% 23% 23% 35% 34% 24% * 33%
Tom Steyer 2% 1% 3% * 2% 4% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% * 0%
Elizabeth Warren 18% 19% 16% * 18% 19% 15% 25% 19% 15% 20% * 11%
Other 2% 1% 5% * 1% 0% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% * 0%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)
Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground Lean R Safe R Swing DD RR Other
Totals 99% 99% 99% * 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% * 101%
Unweighted N (811)  (644)  (167) (0) (236) (50) (279) (125) (121) (243) (500) (16) (52)
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9. Democratic Nominee Least Preferred
Which candidate would you least like to be the Democratic presidential nominee in 20207
Asked of Democrats, those who lean toward Democrats, and Independents
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 8% 8% 7% 4% 16% 5% 7% 5% 10% 19% 23%
Mike Bloomberg 22% 22% 22% 41% 27% 14% 11% 27% 10% 10% 23%
Pete Buttigieg 6% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 4% 3% 17% 7% 1%
Amy Klobuchar 6% 5% % 7% 5% % 5% 4% 9% 17% 4%
Tulsi Gabbard 32% 38% 27% 15% 27% 40% 38% 36% 26% 9% 28%
Bernie Sanders 14% 12% 16% 11% 9% 16% 21% 15% 13% 16% 8%
Tom Steyer 6% 6% 5% 7% 3% 8% 4% 4% 10% 4% 4%
Elizabeth Warren 7% 5% 9% 9% 5% 5% 10% 6% 6% 19% 9%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (807) (316) (491) (121) (177) (310) (199) (579) (131) (67) (30)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)

Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground Lean R Safe R Swing DD RR Other
Joe Biden 8% 8% 6% * 7% 3% 7% 11% 10% 13% 6% * 10%
Mike Bloomberg 22% 20% 29% * 22% 19% 15% 20% 32% 26% 21% * 26%
Pete Buttigieg 6% 6% 4% * 8% 5% 7% 4% 2% 7% 6% * 9%
Amy Klobuchar 6% 6% 7% * 6% 2% 7% 7% 6% 11% 5% * 7%
Tulsi Gabbard 32% 32% 31% * 30% 40% 35% 24% 33% 17% 36% * 16%
Bernie Sanders 14% 14% 14% * 11% 21% 17% 25% 8% 13% 14% * 22%
Tom Steyer 6% 6% 2% * 7% 10% 6% 2% 4% 5% 6% * 5%
Elizabeth Warren 7% 7% 8% * 9% 1% 7% 6% 6% 7% 6% * 5%
Totals 101% 99% 101% * 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% * 100%
Unweighted N (807)  (642)  (165) (0) (234) (50) (276) (125) (122) (240)  (500) (16) (51)
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10A. Trial Heats — Joe Biden
In November, if the Democratic candidate is [Democratic Candidate] and the Republican candidate is Donald Trump, who would you vote for?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democratic Candidate 50% 46% 53% 52% 55% 47% 48% 46% 84% 43% 32%
Donald Trump 41% 46% 37% 31% 34% 47% 47% 46% 7% 46% 45%
Third party candidate 5% 5% 5% 11% 6% 3% 1% 4% 4% 6% 11%
Undecided 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 5% 9%
Would not vote 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 98% 100% 102% 100%
Unweighted N (1,658) (736) (922) (199) (337) (697) (425) (1,280) (160) (130) (88)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)
Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground Lean R Safe R Swing DD RR Other
Democratic Candidate 50% 90% 40% 4% 57% 53% 50% 45% 41% 48% 94% 4% 39%
Donald Trump 41% 3% 46% 90% 34% 37% 43% 49% 48% 32% 1% 94% 28%
Third party candidate 5% 4% % 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 12% 3% 1% 16%
Undecided 3% 2% 6% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 6% 1% 2% 13%
Would not vote 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 98% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,658)  (645)  (545)  (468) (449) (100) (559) (278) (272) (446)  (540)  (531)  (141)
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10B. Trial Heats — Mike Bloomberg
In November, if the Democratic candidate is [Democratic Candidate] and the Republican candidate is Donald Trump, who would you vote for?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democratic Candidate 43% 39% 46% 38% 39% 45% 47% 40% 73% 38% 27%
Donald Trump 41% 47% 3% 32% 37% 46% 45% 46% 11% 45% 45%
Third party candidate 7% 8% 7% 14% 13% 4% 3% 7% 6% 8% 13%
Undecided 6% 6% 7% 11% 9% 4% 4% 6% 6% 8% 10%
Would not vote 2% 1% 3% 5% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 5%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,660) (737) (923) (199) (338) (698) (425) (1,282) (159) (131) (88)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)
Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground Lean R Safe R Swing DD RR Other
Democratic Candidate 43% 78% 32% 5% 48% 51% 43% 40% 34% 42% 83% 2% 27%
Donald Trump 41% 4% 45% 90% 34% 37% 43% 47% 50% 32% 1% 94% 29%
Third party candidate 7% 8% 11% 2% 9% 8% 7% 5% % 12% 8% 0% 26%
Undecided 6% 6% 10% 3% 6% 4% 6% 6% 8% 11% 5% 4% 15%
Would not vote 2% 3% 3% 0% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 0% 4%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,660)  (646)  (546)  (468) (450) (100) (560) (278) (272) (447)  (540)  (531)  (142)
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10C. Trial Heats — Pete Buttigieg
In November, if the Democratic candidate is [Democratic Candidate] and the Republican candidate is Donald Trump, who would you vote for?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democratic Candidate 46% 41% 50% 47% 47% 45% 44% 44% 68% 30% 39%
Donald Trump 43% 48% 38% 31% 38% 47% 48% 47% 12% 45% 45%
Third party candidate 5% 7% 4% 12% 6% 4% 2% 4% 9% 8% 5%
Undecided 5% 3% 5% 5% 6% 2% 6% 3% 5% 11% 9%
Would not vote 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 1% 0% 1% 5% 6% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,655) (735) (920) (198) (339) (696) (422) (1,279) (160) (129) (87)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)
Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground Lean R Safe R Swing DD RR Other
Democratic Candidate 46% 81% 38% 4% 52% 53% 46% 40% 37% 43% 89% 2% 32%
Donald Trump 43% 5% 47% 90% 35% 40% 44% 49% 50% 35% 1% 95% 30%
Third party candidate 5% 6% % 3% 4% 5% 6% % 5% 12% 4% 1% 21%
Undecided 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 1% 3% 3% 5% 9% 3% 2% 12%
Would not vote 2% 3% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,655)  (642)  (544)  (469) (447) (100) (557) (279) (272) (444)  (538)  (531)  (142)
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10D. Trial Heats — Bernie Sanders
In November, if the Democratic candidate is [Democratic Candidate] and the Republican candidate is Donald Trump, who would you vote for?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democratic Candidate 48% 43% 52% 56% 52% 44% 45% 45% 76% 40% 38%
Donald Trump 42% 48% 37% 31% 36% 47% 48% 47% 13% 43% 45%
Third party candidate 4% 5% 4% 8% 4% 3% 4% 5% 6% 3% 3%
Undecided 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 2% 4% 6% 14%
Would not vote 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 9% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,662) (737) (925) (200) (339) (698) (425) (1,283) (160) (131) (88)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)
Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground Lean R Safe R Swing DD RR Other
Democratic Candidate 48% 86% 39% 4% 55% 52% 48% 43% 39% 50% 91% 2% 37%
Donald Trump 42% 5% 47% 90% 33% 41% 45% 48% 50% 32% 1% 96% 29%
Third party candidate 4% 3% 8% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4% 6% 7% 4% 1% 17%
Undecided 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 1% 3% 4% 4% % 3% 1% 11%
Would not vote 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 0% %
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,662)  (646)  (546)  (470) (451) (100) (560) (279) (272) (448)  (541)  (531)  (142)
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10E. Trial Heats — Elizabeth Warren
In November, if the Democratic candidate is [Democratic Candidate] and the Republican candidate is Donald Trump, who would you vote for?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democratic Candidate 47% 41% 52% 48% 51% 45% 47% 44% 77% 37% 40%
Donald Trump 43% 49% 38% 32% 37% 48% 49% 48% 14% 44% 45%
Third party candidate 5% 7% 3% 12% 6% 3% 3% 5% 6% 6% 4%
Undecided 4% 2% 5% 6% 6% 3% 1% 3% 3% 8% 9%
Would not vote 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,659) (736) (923) (200) (338) (696) (425) (1,282) (159) (130) (88)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)
Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground Lean R Safe R Swing DD RR Other
Democratic Candidate 47% 86% 36% 5% 56% 53% 47% 42% 36% 48% 91% 1% 34%
Donald Trump 43% 5% 48% 91% 34% 42% 45% 50% 52% 34% 1% 97% 31%
Third party candidate 5% 4% 9% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% % 10% 3% 1% 18%
Undecided 4% 3% 6% 1% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% % 3% 0% 15%
Would not vote 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,659)  (645)  (544)  (470) (451) (99) (559) (279) (271) (448)  (541)  (529)  (141)
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11. Generic Congressional Ballot
In the election in November for the U.S. House of Representatives, will you vote for . . .
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The Democratic
candidate 51% 46% 55% 55% 58% 48% 47% 46% 86% 51% 40%
The Republican
candidate 40% 44% 36% 34% 32% 43% 47% 46% 8% 40% 40%
Not sure 9% 9% 9% 10% 10% 9% 6% 8% 5% 10% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,659) (736) (923) (200) (338) (698) (423) (1,281) (160) (131) (87)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)
Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground Lean R Safe R Swing DD RR Other
The Democratic
candidate 51% 96% 37% 3% 60% 52% 49% 44% 43% 52% 96% 3% 40%
The Republican
candidate 40% 1% 40% 94% 31% 37% 42% 48% 49% 31% 1% 90% 33%
Not sure 9% 2% 23% 3% 9% 11% 9% 8% 8% 17% 3% % 27%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,659) (644) (545) (470) (450) (99) (560) (278) (272) (447) (539) (531) (142)
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12A. Candidate Ideology — Joe Biden
How would you describe the political views of the following people?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very liberal 26% 30% 24% 23% 24% 28% 29% 26% 30% 23% 31%
Somewhat liberal 27% 29% 26% 24% 25% 31% 27% 30% 16% 27% 21%
Moderate 33% 31% 35% 32% 37% 31% 34% 33% 34% 33% 37%
Somewhat conservative 5% 5% 5% 12% 6% 4% 3% 6% 3% 8% 4%
Very conservative 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 8% 3% 3%
Not sure 5% 3% 8% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 8% 6% 5%
Totals 98% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,662) (737) (925) (200) (339) (698) (425) (1,283) (160) (131) (88)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)

Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground Lean R Safe R Swing DD RR Other
Very liberal 26% 13% 25% 46% 21% 29% 26% 27% 35% 16% 10% 51% 21%
Somewhat liberal 27% 24% 27% 32% 27% 30% 34% 27% 20% 26% 23% 33% 27%
Moderate 33% 47% 34% 14% 40% 28% 29% 33% 30% 38% 54% 10% 26%
Somewhat conservative 5% 8% 6% 2% 5% 6% 4% 7% 6% 9% 7% 2% 6%
Very conservative 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 5%
Not sure 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% % % 5% 3% 15%
Totals 98% 101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,662)  (646)  (546)  (470) (451) (100) (560) (279) (272) (448)  (541)  (531) (142
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12B. Candidate Ideology — Mike Bloomberg
How would you describe the political views of the following people?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very liberal 23% 23% 23% 15% 22% 24% 29% 24% 15% 25% 29%
Somewhat liberal 21% 24% 19% 19% 18% 23% 24% 22% 22% 22% 16%
Moderate 26% 28% 24% 29% 23% 27% 25% 26% 26% 24% 27%
Somewhat conservative 15% 14% 15% 21% 20% 12% 9% 15% 12% 14% 14%
Very conservative 5% 6% 4% 8% 6% 4% 3% 5% 7% 4% 6%
Not sure 9% 5% 13% 8% 11% 9% 9% 8% 17% 10% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 98% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,659) (736) (923) (200) (337) (698) (424) (1,281) (160) (130) (88)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)

Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground Lean R Safe R Swing DD RR Other
Very liberal 23% 9% 24% 43% 18% 27% 25% 25% 29% 14% 7% 47% 25%
Somewhat liberal 21% 18% 20% 28% 21% 14% 26% 22% 18% 20% 15% 30% 18%
Moderate 26% 33% 25% 17% 28% 26% 25% 28% 23% 26% 36% 15% 24%
Somewhat conservative 15% 23% 14% 5% 18% 14% 13% 12% 13% 17% 25% 2% 12%
Very conservative 5% 7% 6% 1% 7% 8% 3% 5% 4% 9% 7% 1% 4%
Not sure 9% 10% 11% % 8% 11% 9% 9% 13% 14% 10% 5% 17%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,659) (645) (545) (469) (450) (100) (559) (279) (271) (447) (540) (530) (142)
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12C. Candidate Ideology — Pete Buttigieg
How would you describe the political views of the following people?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very liberal 31% 36% 26% 25% 27% 33% 35% 32% 22% 31% 35%
Somewhat liberal 27% 27% 26% 30% 24% 28% 25% 29% 18% 26% 19%
Moderate 24% 25% 23% 22% 28% 24% 23% 24% 24% 23% 31%
Somewhat conservative 6% 5% % 13% 7% 3% 5% 6% 6% 8% 6%
Very conservative 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 6% 3% 1%
Not sure 11% 6% 15% 9% 13% 11% 11% 9% 24% 10% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,661) (737) (924) (200) (338) (698) (425) (1,283) (159) (131) (88)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)

Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground Lean R Safe R Swing DD RR Other
Very liberal 31% 10% 35% 55% 24% 40% 31% 34% 36% 21% 8% 62% 28%
Somewhat liberal 27% 33% 23% 21% 29% 24% 28% 25% 22% 24% 32% 23% 23%
Moderate 24% 34% 25% 11% 26% 22% 25% 25% 21% 27% 39% 7% 23%
Somewhat conservative 6% 8% 7% 3% 8% 3% 5% 5% 6% 12% 7% 1% 7%
Very conservative 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0%
Not sure 11% 13% 10% 8% 10% 10% 10% 10% 14% 14% 12% 6% 19%
Totals 101% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,661) (645) (546) (470) (451) (99) (560) (279) (272) (448) (541) (531) (141)
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12D. Candidate Ideology — Amy Klobuchar
How would you describe the political views of the following people?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very liberal 21% 24% 19% 17% 16% 23% 27% 22% 17% 20% 27%
Somewhat liberal 28% 32% 25% 26% 26% 29% 29% 30% 25% 27% 15%
Moderate 30% 29% 32% 30% 30% 30% 31% 31% 25% 26% 42%
Somewhat conservative 4% 4% 4% % 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 9% 3%
Very conservative 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1%
Not sure 15% 10% 20% 17% 22% 13% 10% 13% 27% 18% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,659) (735) (924) (200) (339) (696) (424) (1,280) (160) (131) (88)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)

Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground Lean R Safe R Swing DD RR Other
Very liberal 21% 8% 23% 39% 17% 18% 20% 23% 30% 12% 7% 43% 19%
Somewhat liberal 28% 29% 23% 31% 29% 35% 31% 25% 22% 26% 27% 33% 13%
Moderate 30% 40% 31% 16% 34% 25% 29% 30% 28% 32% 47% 12% 28%
Somewhat conservative 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 2% 4% 9% 3% 2% 8%
Very conservative 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% 0%
Not sure 15% 17%  16%  11% 12% 16% 17% 18% 15% 18%  15%  10%  33%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,659) (644) (546) (469) (449) (100) (560) (278) (272) (447) (539) (531) (142)
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12E. Candidate Ideology — Bernie Sanders
How would you describe the political views of the following people?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very liberal 74% 79% 69% 69% 67% 76% 80% 80% 44% 66% 71%
Somewhat liberal 9% 10% 9% 7% 16% 8% 6% 8% 17% 5% 8%
Moderate 9% 7% 10% 16% 10% 8% 4% 6% 16% 19% 15%
Somewhat conservative 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 0%
Very conservative 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1%
Not sure 6% 3% 8% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 14% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,659) (735) (924) (200) (338) (696) (425) (1,280) (160) (131) (88)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)

Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground Lean R Safe R Swing DD RR Other
Very liberal 74% 65% 77% 82% 70% 82% 79% 73% 72% 64% 69% 89% 56%
Somewhat liberal 9% 12% 9% 5% 10% 8% 9% % 10% 11% 13% 4% 10%
Moderate 9% 11% 6% 8% 11% 5% 5% 11% 8% 14% 9% 4% 18%
Somewhat conservative 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Very conservative 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Not sure 6% 7% 6% 4% 5% 2% 6% 6% 8% 8% 6% 2% 14%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,659) (645) (545) (469) (450) (100) (560) (279) (270) (448) (541) (529) (141)
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12F. Candidate Ideology — Donald Trump
How would you describe the political views of the following people?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very liberal 4% 4% 5% 4% 7% 3% 3% 3% 8% 10% 1%
Somewhat liberal 3% 3% 2% 2% 6% 1% 1% 2% 6% 5% 3%
Moderate 9% 10% 8% 10% 10% 8% 7% 8% 5% 14% 8%
Somewhat conservative 29% 33% 26% 26% 30% 31% 28% 31% 12% 33% 39%
Very conservative 41% 38% 44% 46% 34% 40% 44% 43% 39% 27% 40%
Not sure 15% 13% 16% 11% 13% 16% 16% 13% 31% 11% 9%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,658) (735) (923) (200) (337) (697) (424) (1,279) (160) (131) (88)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)

Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground Lean R Safe R Swing DD RR Other
Very liberal 4% 7% 2% 3% 5% 1% 5% 5% 2% 9% 4% 2% 5%
Somewhat liberal 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 1% 1% 4% 5% 1% 3% 2%
Moderate 9% 4% 13% 11% 8% 7% 9% 9% 10% 10% 2% 13% 20%
Somewhat conservative 29% 13% 36% 44% 28% 33% 30% 30% 28% 27% 13% 50% 21%
Very conservative 41% 51% 32% 36% 42% 41% 40% 40% 40% 36% 55% 30% 33%
Not sure 15% 23% 15% 3% 14% 14% 14% 15% 16% 13% 26% 2% 19%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,658) (645) (545) (468) (450) (100) (559) (278) (271) (447) (540) (530) (141)
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12G. Candidate Ideology — Elizabeth Warren
How would you describe the political views of the following people?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very liberal 57% 65% 49% 54% 48% 60% 63% 61% 36% 50% 55%
Somewhat liberal 25% 22% 27% 25% 27% 25% 23% 24% 29% 20% 28%
Moderate 8% 7% 9% % 14% % 4% 6% 13% 14% 10%
Somewhat conservative 2% 1% 3% 4% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4% 5% 1%
Very conservative 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 2%
Not sure 7% 3% 10% 9% 7% 6% 7% 5% 13% 11% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 98% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,658) (734) (924) (200) (338) (696) (424) (1,282) (160) (130) (86)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)

Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground Lean R Safe R Swing DD RR Other
Very liberal 57% 41% 62% 74% 50% 66% 60% 56% 62% 48% 42% 81% 43%
Somewhat liberal 25% 36% 20% 14% 29% 24% 24% 23% 20% 24% 38% 11% 18%
Moderate 8% 10% 8% 5% 9% 7% 6% 11% % 11% 9% 3% 19%
Somewhat conservative 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 5% 1% 1% 6%
Very conservative 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure % 9% 6% 5% % 2% 7% 6% 9% 10% 7% 4% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98%  101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,658) (645) (544) (469) (450) (100) (559) (278) (271) (446) (540) (530) (142)
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13. Biden’s Favored Policies
Which of the following things do you think Joe Biden favors? Check all that apply.

You

Gender Age

Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White

Black

Hispanic

Other

Replace private health
insurance with
Medicare for All — a
single-payer, national
health insurance
program 28% 30% 26% 25% 24% 30% 31% 28%

Make public colleges and

universities free and

cancel student debt 27% 29% 25% 19% 21% 30% 31% 26%
Eliminate criminal

penalties for illegal

border crossings 44% 47% 42% 34% 32% 48% 57% 46%
Ban fracking and

mountain-top coal

mining 44% 47% 42% 28% 31% 50% 60% 46%
Reach 100% renewable

energy for electricity

and transportation by

2030 46% 48% 45% 32% 39% 48% 60% 46%
Raise $4 trillion over the

next 10 years by taxing

the richest 0.1% of

households 37% 38% 36% 26% 29% 40% 48% 36%
Overturning Roe vs.

Wade and ban all

abortions 8% 8% 8% 5% 11% 8% 8% 6%
Legalize marijuana 35% 38% 32% 28% 28% 36% 44% 37%

20%

24%

31%

35%

51%

38%

16%
30%

34%

32%

49%

44%

45%

40%

14%
26%

32%

34%

43%

43%

48%

40%

%
37%
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Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Impose tariffs on
products imported from
China 16% 13% 18% 14% 16% 12% 22% 14% 27% 11% 19%
Build a wall to keep
undocumented
immigrants out 5% 6% 5% 8% 7% 4% 5% 4% 10% 6% 8%
Abolish the death penalty 31% 37% 26% 23% 26% 33% 38% 33% 23% 28% 30%
Unweighted N (1,662) (737) (925) (200) (339) (698) (425) (1,283) (160) (131) (88)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)
Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground Lean R Safe R Swing DD RR Other
Replace private health
insurance with
Medicare for All — a
single-payer, national
health insurance
program 28% 12% 30% 48% 23% 29% 28% 32% 33% 23% 10% 51% 26%
Make public colleges and
universities free and
cancel student debt 27% 18% 27% 39% 21% 30% 26% 31% 32% 24% 16% 42% 11%
Eliminate criminal
penalties for illegal
border crossings 44% 29% 46% 63% 38% 45% 48% 45% 48% 34% 32% 66% 31%
Ban fracking and
mountain-top coal
mining 44% 33% 47% 58% 42% 48% 47% 42% 46% 33% 37% 62% 30%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)

Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground Lean R Safe R Swing DD RR Other

Reach 100% renewable

energy for electricity

and transportation by

2030 46% 47% 43% 49% 43% 48% 51% 44% 46% 41% 45% 55% 26%
Raise $4 trillion over the

next 10 years by taxing

the richest 0.1% of

households 37% 34% 35% 43% 38% 37% 38% 39% 31% 30% 34% 46% 26%
Overturning Roe vs.

Wade and ban all

abortions 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 11% 9% 6% % 12% 6% 8% 8%
Legalize marijuana 35% 30% 36% 41% 30% 40% 40% 31% 37% 29% 30% 45% 28%

Impose tariffs on
products imported from

China 16% 19% 14% 13% 19% 12% 16% 13% 12% 16% 20% 12% 10%
Build a wall to keep

undocumented

immigrants out 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 6% 6% 7% 5% 5% 8%
Abolish the death penalty 31% 20% 33% 43% 27% 28% 34% 30% 35% 25% 21% 48% 20%

Unweighted N (1,662)  (646)  (546)  (470)  (451) (100) (560) (279) (272)  (448)  (541)  (531)  (142)
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14. Bloomberg’s Favored Policies
Which of the following things do you think Mike Bloomberg favors? Check all that apply.

You

Total

Gender

Age

Race

Male

Female

18-29

30-44

45-64

65+

White

Black

Hispanic

Other

Replace private health
insurance with
Medicare for All — a
single-payer, national
health insurance
program

Make public colleges and
universities free and
cancel student debt

Eliminate criminal
penalties for illegal
border crossings

Ban fracking and
mountain-top coal
mining

Reach 100% renewable
energy for electricity
and transportation by
2030

Raise $4 trillion over the
next 10 years by taxing
the richest 0.1% of
households

Overturning Roe vs.
Wade and ban all
abortions

Legalize marijuana

27%

26%

34%

36%

45%

30%

8%
31%

29%

25%

37%

40%

44%

30%

9%
34%

25%

26%

31%

32%

46%

29%

%
29%

19%

22%

27%

21%

27%

25%

11%
28%

23%

21%

27%

25%

37%

21%

8%
22%

31%

29%

35%

39%

48%

34%

8%
33%

30%

27%

42%

50%

59%

34%

7%
40%

27%

23%

35%

37%

46%

29%

%
33%

21%

30%

23%

31%

37%

30%

15%
24%

35%

37%

38%

33%

44%

32%

14%
26%

29%

33%

35%

39%

40%

33%

2%
40%
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Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Impose tariffs on
products imported from
China 19% 15% 22% 14% 18% 15% 27% 18% 25% 14% 19%
Build a wall to keep
undocumented
immigrants out 8% 10% 6% 10% 13% 6% 3% 6% 16% 9% 6%
Abolish the death penalty 26% 31% 21% 12% 23% 28% 35% 27% 20% 24% 29%
Unweighted N (1,662) (737) (925) (200) (339) (698) (425) (1,283) (160) (131) (88)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)
Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground Lean R Safe R Swing DD RR Other
Replace private health
insurance with
Medicare for All — a
single-payer, national
health insurance
program 27% 11% 32% 45% 21% 26% 29% 28% 35% 22% 10% 48% 31%
Make public colleges and
universities free and
cancel student debt 26% 19% 24% 36% 23% 29% 27% 24% 28% 23% 17% 38% 17%
Eliminate criminal
penalties for illegal
border crossings 34% 18% 36% 54% 29% 39% 36% 31% 40% 23% 18% 57% 37%
Ban fracking and
mountain-top coal
mining 36% 27% 38% 46% 35% 42% 37% 33% 34% 27% 30% 49% 25%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)
Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground Lean R Safe R Swing DD RR Other

Reach 100% renewable

energy for electricity

and transportation by

2030 45% 42% 45% 49% 42% 44% 49% 48% 41% 36% 44% 54% 30%
Raise $4 trillion over the

next 10 years by taxing

the richest 0.1% of

households 30% 28% 28% 33% 29% 30% 34% 33% 23% 29% 29% 34% 15%
Overturning Roe vs.

Wade and ban all

abortions 8% 8% 10% 7% % 16% 8% 8% 8% 13% 6% 7% 10%
Legalize marijuana 31% 24% 34% 39% 27% 36% 33% 31% 35% 27% 27% 41% 21%
Impose tariffs on

products imported from

China 19% 20% 19% 16% 22% 10% 18% 18% 18% 20% 21% 15% 15%
Build a wall to keep

undocumented

immigrants out 8% 11% 8% 3% 6% 3% 7% 9% 11% 12% 6% 6% 14%
Abolish the death penalty 26% 16% 27% 38% 26% 24% 27% 23% 27% 18% 15% 42% 27%
Unweighted N (1,662) (646) (546) (470) (451) (100) (560) (279) (272) (448) (541) (531) (142)
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15. Sanders’ Favored Policies
Which of the following things do you think Bernie Sanders favors? Check all that apply.

You

Gender Age

Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White

Black

Hispanic

Other

Replace private health
insurance with
Medicare for All — a
single-payer, national
health insurance
program 84% 86% 83% 79% 77% 86% 92% 88%

Make public colleges and

universities free and

cancel student debt 80% 80% 79% 75% 72% 81% 88% 84%
Eliminate criminal

penalties for illegal

border crossings 57% 64% 51% 56% 49% 58% 65% 62%
Ban fracking and

mountain-top coal

mining 61% 70% 53% 59% 52% 62% 67% 65%
Reach 100% renewable

energy for electricity

and transportation by

2030 63% 69% 57% 57% 59% 65% 67% 65%
Raise $4 trillion over the

next 10 years by taxing

the richest 0.1% of

households 73% 78% 68% 69% 63% 74% 82% 76%
Overturning Roe vs.

Wade and ban all

abortions 8% 9% 8% 7% 11% 8% 9% 8%
Legalize marijuana 62% 67% 58% 62% 56% 62% 67% 66%

2%

61%

35%

34%

44%

59%

13%
44%

67%

2%

56%

56%

64%

66%

12%
54%

90%

78%

53%

69%

65%

72%

4%
58%
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Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Impose tariffs on
products imported from
China 14% 16% 13% 15% 12% 11% 21% 13% 18% 15% 15%
Build a wall to keep
undocumented
immigrants out 4% 6% 2% 4% 7% 3% 4% 3% 8% 10% 7%
Abolish the death penalty 49% 59% 41% 46% 42% 51% 55% 54% 28% 44% 47%
Unweighted N (1,662) (737) (925) (200) (339) (698) (425) (1,283) (160) (131) (88)
Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)
Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground Lean R Safe R Swing DD RR Other
Replace private health
insurance with
Medicare for All — a
single-payer, national
health insurance
program 84% 80% 91% 84% 82% 89% 87% 84% 84% 7% 88% 88% 65%
Make public colleges and
universities free and
cancel student debt 80% 2% 88% 82% 79% 77% 82% 80% 77% 72% 82% 87% 55%
Eliminate criminal
penalties for illegal
border crossings 57% 40% 67% 71% 51% 58% 61% 58% 62% 54% 45% 76% 40%
Ban fracking and
mountain-top coal
mining 61% 51% 70% 65% 60% 60% 64% 60% 59% 53% 58% 71% 44%
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You
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Party ID State Partisanship Swing Voters (2016-18)
Total Dem Ind Rep Safe D Lean D Battleground Lean R Safe R Swing DD RR Other

Reach 100% renewable

energy for electricity

and transportation by

2030 63% 60% 68% 61% 64% 65% 66% 61% 56% 57% 65% 68% 39%
Raise $4 trillion over the

next 10 years by taxing

the richest 0.1% of

households 73% 68% 80% 72% 71% 77% 75% 73% 70% 72% 75% 75% 48%
Overturning Roe vs.

Wade and ban all

abortions 8% 7% 9% 10% % 6% 10% 10% 9% 13% 4% 11% 6%
Legalize marijuana 62% 56% 70% 62% 60% 71% 65% 63% 57% 54% 65% 68% 38%
Impose tariffs on

products imported from

China 14% 17% 13% 12% 16% 9% 16% 12% 12% 13% 18% 11% 9%
Build a wall to keep

undocumented

immigrants out 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 1% 4% 5% 5% 7% 3% 4% 5%
Abolish the death penalty 49% 38% 56% 58% 48% 49% 53% 45% 49% 45% 44% 60% 35%
Unweighted N (1,662) (646) (546) (470) (451) (100) (560) (279) (272) (448) (541) (531) (142)
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